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A D M I S S I O N
BACHELOR   OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION  

(SEMESTER SYSTEM) SESSION 2023 - 2024

It may please be noted that

I. The Merit lists are provisional and is subject to:

 the fulfilling of the eligibility criteria as notified earlier.

 the verification of the equivalence of marks/degree from other universities to those of
this university, where applicable.

 correction in the merit position due to error, if any.

II. If  at  the  time  of  counselling/admission  and  verification  of  marks,  it  is  found  by  the
university authority that 

 a student does not satisfy the eligibility criteria, s/he will not be considered for
admission, even if he/she is provisionally selected for admission.

 a student had entered incorrect  marks in his/her on-line application form, his/her
rank  position  in  the  selection/merit  list  provided  below  shall  be  revised  and
corrected  accordingly  on  the  basis  of  actual  marks  obtained  in  the  examination
concerned. 

III. All admissions are provisional.

IV. SC/ST/OBC-A/OBC-B quota as per State Govt. rules.

V. No separate intimation will be sent to individual candidate.

VI. At the time of counselling/admission the provisionally selected candidates will have to
produce  a  certificate  in  the  prescribed format  (click  here) that  their  B.A./B.Sc.  or
equivalent Final Examination has been completed on or before June 15, 2023; such
candidates  will  be  required  to  submit  the  mark-sheet  within  29th September 2023,
failing of which their provisional admission will be cancelled. The migration certificate
must be submitted subsequently within one year from the date of admission.

Number of Seats

General SC ST OBC-A OBC-B

Male 21 8 2 4 3

Female 6 3 1 1 1

Note: 

1. As  per  circular  Nos.  BC-16014/1/82-SC  dt.06/08/1984  & BCD-1,
D.O.12017/11/89-SCD(R.CELL)  dt.09/01/1990  and  1465–BCW/MR–67/10
dt.30/04/2010 from the Government of West Bengal, Scheduled Castes/ Scheduled
Tribes  of  the  states  other  than  West  Bengal  are  not  entitled  to  get the  benefit  of
reserved quota in educational institutions in West Bengal, unless they can produce a
domicile certificate of 10-year residency in West Bengal issued by competent authority.
[List of competent authority]
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2. The candidates  who will  be  provisionally  selected  under the  OBC- A and OBC- B
categories must produce an OBC certificate (the date of issue of the certificate should
not  be  earlier  than  March 2022)  issued  by  the  competent  authority  that  clearly
indicates (i) the category (A or B) they belong to; (ii) that they do not belong to creamy
layer of the society, at the time of counselling/ admission.

3. OBC-A and OBC-B candidates of the states other than West Bengal are not entitled to
get the benefit of reserved quota in educational institutions in West Bengal, unless they
can  produce  a  domicile  certificate  of  10-year  residency  in  West  Bengal  issued  by
competent authority.  [The list of competent authority]

4. OBC-A and OBC-B candidates who could not  submited updated category cerificates,
have to submit the same at the time of  verification/admission, failing which her/his
provisional admission will be cancelled. 

VII. Candidates  will  be  required  to  bring  the  following  at  the  time  of verification   &  
admission:

 3 (three) recent passport size photographs.

 All  original  marksheets,  certificates  including  SC/ST/OBC-A/OBC-B
certificates  from  competent  authorities  in  the  names  of  the candidates
themselves,  where applicable,  are to be shown at the time of counselling for
verification.

 a  certificate  in  the  prescribed  format  (click  here) that  their  B.A./B.Sc.  or
equivalent Final Examination has been completed on or before June 15, 2023.

VIII.  Date and time of    verification   and admission:   June 22, 2023 at 11:00
am

Venue:  Office of the Head, Department of Physical Education, Jadavpur University 
   (Main Campus), Kolkata- 32.

IX. If  a  candidate  fails  to  appear  on  the  specified  date  and  time  for
verification/admission,  the  next  candidate  in  order  of  merit  will  be
considered for admission. The candidate absent on  22/6/2023, will  also
NOT be considered for admission against vacancy (if any) at a later date.

X.  If a provisionally selected candidate is already admitted to any other college/university
and is pursuing  a day-course there, s/he will be required to submit  the proof (at the
time of  counselling/admission at  Jadavpur University)  of de-registering/cancellation
from that course.

XI. The candidates  must  report  at  11:00 am on 22/6/2023 at  Office  of  the
Head,  Department  of  Physical  Education,  Jadavpur  University  (Main
Campus), Kolkata- 32. The seats will be filled up in order of merit. If any
candidate fails to turn up the seat will be offered to the next candidate in
the list. The process will continue till the seats are filled up. The rest of the
candidates are advised to record their attendance.
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XII. This is a residential course. Classes will begin at 6.00 a.m. in the morning and continue till
evening with a mid-day break. 

XIII. Students are to report to the Office of the Head, Department of Physical Education
immediately after the admission.

XIV. Classes will commence on and from 03/7/2023 at 12 noon.

XV. Candidates admitted to the B.P. Ed. Course should have at least 60% attendance of
total classes at the end of 7 working days counted from the date of commencement of
classes/date  of  admission  of  the  candidate  whichever  is  later,  failing  which  their
studentship will be treated as cancelled without further reference.

XVI. Vacancies,  if  any, along with names of waitlisted candidates will  be notified on the
website  on  14/7/2023 after  6.00  pm.  Only  those  waitlisted  candidates  who  were
present at the time of verification on June 22, 2023 and recorded their attendances on
the same day will be considered for admission against vacancy, if any.

Jadavpur  University  has  accepted  in  principle  that  each  and  every  student  of the
university shall be duty bound during the entire period of studentship with the university
to immediately report to the Dean of Students if any ragging is noticed either in university
hostel or on university campus.

If any incident of ragging comes to the notice of the authority, the concerned student shall
be given liberty to explain and if his explanation is not found satisfactory, the authority
would expel him/her from the university.

            Details of on-line submission of anti-ragging affidavit shall be made available by the Head,
Department of Physical Education, at the time of counselling.

            Print out of the anti-ragging affidavit submitted on-line by the student and his/her parents
must be submitted to the Head, Department of Physical Education within 15 (fifteen) days
from the commencement of classes. 

Fees (for the first year) to be paid at the time of admission (by cash/ card):

A. Admission charges:  

1) Tuition fees for 12 months (@Rs.75/- X 12) : Rs.900.00
2) Session Charges : Rs.  50.00
3) Admission fees : Rs.100.00
4) University Registration : Rs.  25.00
5) Library Deposit : Rs.  50.00
6) Heath Card : Rs.  10.00
7) Sports fee : Rs.100.00
                                                                     Total   Rs.1235.00

(B) Fees for Dress and Group Activities: Rs.10,800.00
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(C) Hostel fees to be paid at the time of reporting to the Hostel.

1. Seat Rent @Rs.15/-for 12 months                        180.00
2. Electricity charge @Rs.10/- for 12 months          120.00
3. Caution deposit                                                     100.00
4. Caution deposit to be submitted to the                 700.00                
    Dean of Students 
5. Hostel admission fee                                               50.00
6. Recreation fee                                                         50.00
7. Mess charge advance                                          3000.00                      
                      Total:                                          Rs.4,200.00

Total Fees for the first year:
1)  Rs.1235.00  +  Rs.10,800.00  =  12,035.00  (to  be  submitted  at  the  time  of

admission)

2) Rs.4,200.00 approx. (to be submitted at the time reporting to the Hostel)

Fees to be payable at the beginning of the second year (third semester)

      A . Tuition and other fees:

1) Tuition fees for 12 months (@Rs.75/- X 12) : Rs.900.00
2) Session Charges : Rs.  50.00

                                                                                         Total          Rs.  9  50.00  

B. Fees for Dress and Group Activities :                            Rs.10,800.00

C. Hostel Fees

1. Seat Rent @Rs.15/-for 12 months                        
2. Electricity charge @Rs.10/- for 12 months          

Rs. 180.00
Rs. 120.00

                      Total:                                             Rs. 300.00

Grand Total (A + B + C) Rs.1050.00 + Rs10,800.00 + Rs.300.00 = Rs.12,150.00

The fees are non-refundable. If a student cancels his/her admission, he/she may apply
for refund of the fees. The fees will be refunded only if any candidate on the waiting
list is admitted against the vacancy created.
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Provisional Merit List

Male   GeneralGeneral  

SL Name Exam Roll Score Category
1 ANIMESH DOLAI BPED0193 68.81 SC
2 DIBYENDU MONDAL BPED0291 64.39 OBC B
3 SATYABRATA MAHATO BPED0336 61.83 OBC B
4 AMIYA ROY BPED0325 61.73 SC
5 MAINUL HASAN MIR BPED0242 61.31 General
6 SHRINATH SARKAR BPED0394 61.09 SC
7 BISHAL MONDAL BPED0008 60.51 SC
8 HARSH VARDDHAN AGRAHARI BPED0241 60.49 General
9 RITEN MAHATO BPED0192 60.2 OBC B
10 ADITYA THAPA BPED0404 59.61 OBC B
11 ABDUL REJJAK BPED0472 59.5 OBC A
12 BIMOL MURMU BPED0289 58.85 ST
13 SHIBAJEE DEBNATH BPED0191 57.59 OBC B
14 SANJOY ROUTH BPED0263 57.14 OBC B
15 AMAL PAL BPED0531 56.87 OBC B
16 BIPUL MAHADANI BPED0400 56.7 General
17 SUBHANKAR DAS BPED0277 56.62 SC
18 BITTU DAS BPED0526 56.44 SC
19 SOUVIK DAS BPED0170 56.14 OBC B
20 BRIHASPATI MAHATO BPED0218 55.85 OBC B
21 SOUMIK PAUL BPED0343 55.72 OBC B
22 BISWAJIT MAHALDAR BPED0055 55.7 SC
23 SURYA BAGDI BPED0297 55.21 SC
24 PRATIK BPED0486 54.96 General
25 YABESH PARIYAR BPED0327 54.17 OBC B
26 SHOUVIK SARKAR BPED0451 54.17 SC
27 BIPLAB ROY BPED0450 54.15 SC
28 SANTANU PAL BPED0340 53.84 OBC B
29 MAYUR BANIK BPED0292 53.72 SC
30 RAJEN BAGDI BPED0357 53.68 SC
31 UDAY BARMAN BPED0323 53.49 SC
32 SAHEB KHAN BPED0285 53.46 OBC A
33 SHASHI HENRIX BPED0502 53.46 OBC B
34 DIL ABEZ BPED0084 53.42 General
35 RAJIV RAM BPED0140 52.91 SC
36 MANISH KUMAR NAYAK BPED0015 52.31 General
37 RAHUL ROY BPED0065 51.77 General
38 CHANDAN MONDAL BPED0177 51.12 SC
39 SUMAN PAUL BPED0022 50.81 General
40 ARJUN MAHATO BPED0261 50.76 OBC B
41 ANIKET BHUIN BPED0123 50.29 OBC B
42 SOURAV SARKAR BPED0043 50.27 SC
43 SUMAN MONDAL BPED0550 50.21 SC
44 PRADIP DAS BPED0551 49.99 General
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45 SUPAN DAS BPED0029 49.98 SC
46 BIPLAB MANDAL BPED0048 49.98 SC
47 JAHIDUL ISLAM MONDAL BPED0063 49.88 OBC A
48 MANOBENDRA BARMAN BPED0272 49.5 SC
49 SWARNAMOY SARKAR BPED0245 49.24 SC
50 KISHAN KUMAR RAM BPED0417 49.2 SC
51 AMAN KUMAR BPED0360 48.72 OBC A
52 TANMAY DAS BPED0003 48.61 General
53 ARNAB ROY BPED0053 48.59 SC
54 AYAN KHAMRUI BPED0057 48.58 General
55 SOVAN KUMAR DALUI BPED0162 48.54 SC
56 LUCKY KUMAR BPED0087 48.44 General
57 AMIYA KUMAR DEY BPED0080 48.38 OBC B
58 SUBAJIT SARKAR BPED0176 47.86 SC
59 SONU KUMAR BPED0415 47.75 OBC B
60 BIMAN GHOSH BPED0197 47.72 OBC B
61 MILAN BARMAN BPED0108 47.07 SC
62 SHANKAR BAIRAGI BPED0445 46.96 SC
63 SOURAV BISWAS BPED0441 46.73 SC
64 SANDIP BERA BPED0035 46.7 General
65 AMIT SOREN BPED0434 46.6 ST
66 MAHIM ROY BPED0351 46.36 SC
67 IJAJUL HAQUE BPED0009 46.26 OBC A
68 INAMUL GOLDAR BPED0543 46.07 OBC A
69 DURGA HEMBRAM BPED0198 45.8 ST
70 MD WASHIM BPED0344 45.63 OBC A
71 PALLAB MONDAL BPED0083 45.35 SC
72 ANUPAM HALDER BPED0179 45.28 General
73 SUBHADEEP JANA BPED0538 45.17 OBC B
74 GOURANGA RAY BPED0314 44.81 SC
75 TOUFIKUR RAHAMAN BPED0279 44.56 OBC A
76 SUBRATA MAHATA BPED0228 44.29 OBC B
77 BABURAM MANDI BPED0195 43.9 ST
78 ASIM CHANDRA BARMAN BPED0166 43.71 SC
79 RAJU ROY BPED0458 43.57 SC
80 KINGKAR BISWAS BPED0233 43.53 SC
81 ARITRA ROY BPED0226 43.52 General
82 GOURANGA DAS BPED0075 43.38 General
83 RAJESH SINGH BPED0211 43.23 General
84 SUBHAJIT SINHA BPED0456 43.23 General
85 AJOY ADHIKARY BPED0110 43.2 SC
86 NASRAT HOSSAIN ZAHEDI BPED0534 43.17 General
87 HIMANGSHU PRAMANIK BPED0530 43.17 OBC B
88 RAKIBUL ZAMADAR BPED0173 43.06 OBC A
89 NIRANJAN ROY BPED0352 43.05 General
90 SURAJ SHAH BPED0370 43.05 General
91 MRINMOY MAHATO BPED0112 42.99 ST
92 SURAJ KUMAR BPED0175 42.91 General
93 SAJAL BARMAN BPED0092 42.89 SC
94 RAJKUMAR THANDER BPED0449 42.89 SC
95 JAYANTA DEBSHARMA BPED0064 42.88 SC
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96 PRIYOAM DAS BPED0510 42.87 SC
97 AMAR BAR DOLAI BPED0101 42.7 SC
98 LAKSHMI NATH TUDU BPED0364 42.68 ST
99 SUKUNJA HAZRA BPED0002 42.61 General

100 BIKASH BARMAN BPED0201 42.21 SC
101 ANUP KUMAR ROY BPED0497 42.15 SC
102 PRIYOBRATA PRAMANIK BPED0361 42.04 General
103 SUSOVAN KHAN BPED0187 41.82 General
104 PALASH MANDAL BPED0377 41.66 ST
105 RITHAM NAG BPED0217 41.61 General
106 AYON ADHIKARY BPED0059 41.4 SC
107 ASRAFUL MIA BPED0143 41.32 OBC A
108 MADHAB BARMAN BPED0100 41.2 SC
109 RIPAN SARKAR BPED0389 41.12 SC
110 KUTUBUDDIN MONDAL BPED0249 41.02 OBC A
111 SOURAV HANSDA BPED0093 41.02 ST
112 STEPHAN LEPCHA BPED0396 40.89 ST
113 SIDHARTH SINGHA ROY BPED0066 40.84 General
114 SWAPAN SAHA BPED0498 40.79 General
115 BIJOY DAS BPED0017 40.79 SC
116 ASIT MANDAL BPED0420 40.79 SC
117 HIRANANDA BARMAN BPED0168 40.45 SC
118 BISWAJIT ROY SINGHA BPED0203 40.23 SC
119 BIKRAM MAJUMDER BPED0071 40.03 SC
120 ABIR ADHIKARY BPED0040 39.95 General
121 SHUBHAM RAI BPED0025 39.73 OBC A
122 BIPLAB SARKAR BPED0499 39.71 SC
123 ANIT PAL BPED0376 39.44 General
124 ANIMESH BISWAS BPED0489 39.27 SC
125 HARADHAN CHANDRA SHIL BPED0333 39.25 OBC B
126 AARYAN CHETTRI BPED0094 39 General
127 KUNAL MANDAL BPED0148 38.75 General
128 MOSIUR GHORAMI BPED0136 38.66 OBC A
129 AJOY PAHAN BPED0346 38.63 ST
130 SOUVIK BAHARA BPED0418 38.6 OBC B
131 KANCHAN ROY BPED0044 38.21 SC
132 CJHAITANNYA BARMAN BPED0328 38.2 SC
133 SUPRATIM MONDAL BPED0184 38.11 General
134 MILAN MANDI BPED0033 38.09 ST
135 BISHNU SAMADDAR BPED0045 37.93 SC
136 BISWAJIT GAIN BPED0011 37.76 SC
137 ANIMESH HEMRAM BPED0068 37.08 ST
138 SUVANKAR BHATTACHARJEE BPED0081 36.77 General
139 SIMAN MURMU BPED0507 36.66 ST
140 APURBA BARMA BPED0318 36.54 SC
141 HASAN ALI BPED0500 36.46 General
142 SUKUMAR LAYEK BPED0256 36.45 OBC B
143 SUDIPTA BISWAS BPED0460 36.3 SC
144 BABUSONA SARDAR BPED0046 36.23 OBC B
145 PHILIP SOREN BPED0428 36.22 ST
146 ARAJIT MALLICK BPED0220 36.2 SC
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147 ALOK ROY BPED0260 36.12 SC
148 DEBASHIS ROY BPED0134 36.04 SC
149 BISWAJIT BARMAN BPED0133 35.93 SC
150 MANAB MANNA BPED0190 35.56 General
151 SAYAN ROUTH BPED0199 35.56 OBC B
152 PANKAJ DAS BPED0229 35.35 General
153 ASISH KANRI BPED0433 35.3 SC
154 SUBHO MAJUMDER BPED0091 34.96 SC
155 SHUVAJIT BISWAS BPED0026 34.95 SC
156 DIP KUMAR BISWAS BPED0030 34.77 SC
157 BIKRAM JYOTI PAL BPED0294 34.76 General
158 KAMALESH MAHATA BPED0483 34.67 OBC B
159 SOUVIK HALDER BPED0208 34.1 SC
160 DEBABRATA ROY BPED0207 33.98 SC
161 HARIPRASAD ADHIKARY BPED0262 33.98 SC
162 HEMANTA BASKEY BPED0541 33.75 ST
163 SOHEL MOLLAH BPED0280 33.72 OBC A
164 SAHEBUL SK BPED0169 33.36 General
165 KALIPADA MURMU BPED0183 33.34 ST
166 SUBRATA MANDAL BPED0367 33.24 General
167 AMJED MONDAL BPED0517 32.99 OBC A
168 SANKAR DAS BPED0034 32.7 General
169 BUDHADEV TAMANG BPED0380 32.68 ST
170 ABDUL KALAM BPED0079 32.46 OBC A
171 ATIKUL ISLAM BPED0302 32.39 General
172 GOBINDA CHOWDHURY BPED0359 31.72 SC
173 DIPAYAN PAUL BPED0159 31.51 SC
174 TARASANKAR KORA BPED0439 31.43 ST
175 SAPTAM KARMAKAR BPED0390 31.23 OBC B
176 MANISH ROY BPED0039 31.13 SC
177 RATAN HALDER BPED0060 30.87 SC
178 PANKAJ DAS BPED0537 30.72 General
179 PRATEEK DAS BPED0214 30.46 SC
180 SYLVESTER MURRAY BPED0378 30.21 General
181 ROMIL SOREN BPED0548 29.8 ST
182 RAJU DEBSARMA BPED0027 29.43 SC
183 SANJAY BARMAN BPED0031 29.34 SC
184 SURAJ BORA BPED0023 29.03 SC
185 JAYANTA SOREN BPED0453 28.92 ST
186 KARNELIUS KISKU BPED0528 28.6 ST
187 RANABRATA NASKAR BPED0312 28.51 SC
188 SOBI HAIDAR  SHAMSI BPED0557 28.22 OBC A 
189 ASWIN RAJAK BPED0259 28.1 SC
190 ABDUL JAMIUL BPED0490 27.81 OBC A
191 SOURAV MAJUMDER BPED0430 27.77 SC
192 SHIBLAL SOREN BPED0515 27.23 ST
193 SARAFAT JAMAN MONDAL BPED0216 27.22 OBC A
194 PABITRA KHILA BPED0230 27 General
195 SK SAMIM AKHTAR BPED0210 26.66 OBC A
196 AYAN CHAKROBORTY BPED0115 24.16 General
197 SUNIL HEMBRAM BPED0319 23.69 ST
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198 SANDIPAN KUNDU BPED0212 23.54 OBC B
199 SANJU PRAMANIK BPED0018 23.53 OBC B
200 SAMRAT SHAIKH BPED0540 23.3 OBC A
201 NARAYAN DEBNATH BPED0525 23.13 OBC B
202 DHANANJOY MONDAL BPED0130 22.49 General
203 MEGHNATH HANSDA BPED0505 22.27 ST
204 USMAN GONI MONDAL BPED0086 21.77 OBC A
205 AJAY DAS BPED0096 21.73 SC
206 MANAB CHANDRA MANDAL BPED0324 21.53 SC
207 SOUMALYA CHAKRABORTY BPED0363 21.4 General
208 HM SAHINULLAH ZAHEDI BPED0554 21.32 General
209 SOUMYAJIT CHAKRABORTY BPED0479 20.01 General
210 NOJMUL HOQUE BPED0239 19.92 OBC A
211 HENRY ROHIT BHAJU BPED0067 19.71 General
212 SOUMESHWER DEY BPED0186 16.12 General
213 NIRANJAN PAUL BPED0484 15.91 OBC B
214 JOY ROY BPED0007 15.64 General
215 SWARAJ DEY BPED0338 15.02 General

Male   SCSC  

SL Name Exam Roll Score Category
1 ANIMESH DOLAI BPED0193 68.81 SC
2 AMIYA ROY BPED0325 61.73 SC
3 SHRINATH SARKAR BPED0394 61.09 SC
4 BISHAL MONDAL BPED0008 60.51 SC
5 SUBHANKAR DAS BPED0277 56.62 SC
6 BITTU DAS BPED0526 56.44 SC
7 BISWAJIT MAHALDAR BPED0055 55.7 SC
8 SURYA BAGDI BPED0297 55.21 SC
9 SHOUVIK SARKAR BPED0451 54.17 SC
10 BIPLAB ROY BPED0450 54.15 SC
11 MAYUR BANIK BPED0292 53.72 SC
12 RAJEN BAGDI BPED0357 53.68 SC
13 UDAY BARMAN BPED0323 53.49 SC
14 RAJIV RAM BPED0140 52.91 SC
15 CHANDAN MONDAL BPED0177 51.12 SC
16 SOURAV SARKAR BPED0043 50.27 SC
17 SUMAN MONDAL BPED0550 50.21 SC
18 SUPAN DAS BPED0029 49.98 SC
19 BIPLAB MANDAL BPED0048 49.98 SC
20 MANOBENDRA BARMAN BPED0272 49.5 SC
21 SWARNAMOY SARKAR BPED0245 49.24 SC
22 KISHAN KUMAR RAM BPED0417 49.2 SC
23 ARNAB ROY BPED0053 48.59 SC
24 SOVAN KUMAR DALUI BPED0162 48.54 SC
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25 SUBAJIT SARKAR BPED0176 47.86 SC
26 MILAN BARMAN BPED0108 47.07 SC
27 SHANKAR BAIRAGI BPED0445 46.96 SC
28 SOURAV BISWAS BPED0441 46.73 SC
29 MAHIM ROY BPED0351 46.36 SC
30 PALLAB MONDAL BPED0083 45.35 SC
31 GOURANGA RAY BPED0314 44.81 SC
32 ASIM CHANDRA BARMAN BPED0166 43.71 SC
33 RAJU ROY BPED0458 43.57 SC
34 KINGKAR BISWAS BPED0233 43.53 SC
35 AJOY ADHIKARY BPED0110 43.2 SC
36 SAJAL BARMAN BPED0092 42.89 SC
37 RAJKUMAR THANDER BPED0449 42.89 SC
38 JAYANTA DEBSHARMA BPED0064 42.88 SC
39 PRIYOAM DAS BPED0510 42.87 SC
40 AMAR BAR DOLAI BPED0101 42.7 SC
41 BIKASH BARMAN BPED0201 42.21 SC
42 ANUP KUMAR ROY BPED0497 42.15 SC
43 AYON ADHIKARY BPED0059 41.4 SC
44 MADHAB BARMAN BPED0100 41.2 SC
45 RIPAN SARKAR BPED0389 41.12 SC
46 BIJOY DAS BPED0017 40.79 SC
47 ASIT MANDAL BPED0420 40.79 SC
48 HIRANANDA BARMAN BPED0168 40.45 SC
49 BISWAJIT ROY SINGHA BPED0203 40.23 SC
50 BIKRAM MAJUMDER BPED0071 40.03 SC
51 BIPLAB SARKAR BPED0499 39.71 SC
52 ANIMESH BISWAS BPED0489 39.27 SC
53 KANCHAN ROY BPED0044 38.21 SC
54 CJHAITANNYA BARMAN BPED0328 38.2 SC
55 BISHNU SAMADDAR BPED0045 37.93 SC
56 BISWAJIT GAIN BPED0011 37.76 SC
57 APURBA BARMA BPED0318 36.54 SC
58 SUDIPTA BISWAS BPED0460 36.3 SC
59 ARAJIT MALLICK BPED0220 36.2 SC
60 ALOK ROY BPED0260 36.12 SC
61 DEBASHIS ROY BPED0134 36.04 SC
62 BISWAJIT BARMAN BPED0133 35.93 SC
63 ASISH KANRI BPED0433 35.3 SC
64 SUBHO MAJUMDER BPED0091 34.96 SC
65 SHUVAJIT BISWAS BPED0026 34.95 SC
66 DIP KUMAR BISWAS BPED0030 34.77 SC
67 SOUVIK HALDER BPED0208 34.1 SC
68 DEBABRATA ROY BPED0207 33.98 SC
69 HARIPRASAD ADHIKARY BPED0262 33.98 SC
70 GOBINDA CHOWDHURY BPED0359 31.72 SC
71 DIPAYAN PAUL BPED0159 31.51 SC
72 MANISH ROY BPED0039 31.13 SC
73 RATAN HALDER BPED0060 30.87 SC
74 PRATEEK DAS BPED0214 30.46 SC
75 RAJU DEBSARMA BPED0027 29.43 SC
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76 SANJAY BARMAN BPED0031 29.34 SC
77 SURAJ BORA BPED0023 29.03 SC
78 RANABRATA NASKAR BPED0312 28.51 SC
79 ASWIN RAJAK BPED0259 28.1 SC
80 SOURAV MAJUMDER BPED0430 27.77 SC
81 AJAY DAS BPED0096 21.73 SC
82 MANAB CHANDRA MANDAL BPED0324 21.53 SC

Male   STST  

SL Name Exam Roll Score Category
1 BIMOL MURMU BPED0289 58.85 ST
2 AMIT SOREN BPED0434 46.6 ST
3 DURGA HEMBRAM BPED0198 45.8 ST
4 BABURAM MANDI BPED0195 43.9 ST
5 MRINMOY MAHATO BPED0112 42.99 ST
6 LAKSHMI NATH TUDU BPED0364 42.68 ST
7 PALASH MANDAL BPED0377 41.66 ST
8 SOURAV HANSDA BPED0093 41.02 ST
9 STEPHAN LEPCHA BPED0396 40.89 ST
10 AJOY PAHAN BPED0346 38.63 ST
11 MILAN MANDI BPED0033 38.09 ST
12 ANIMESH HEMRAM BPED0068 37.08 ST
13 SIMAN MURMU BPED0507 36.66 ST
14 PHILIP SOREN BPED0428 36.22 ST
15 HEMANTA BASKEY BPED0541 33.75 ST
16 KALIPADA MURMU BPED0183 33.34 ST
17 BUDHADEV TAMANG BPED0380 32.68 ST
18 TARASANKAR KORA BPED0439 31.43 ST
19 ROMIL SOREN BPED0548 29.8 ST
20 JAYANTA SOREN BPED0453 28.92 ST
21 KARNELIUS KISKU BPED0528 28.6 ST
22 SHIBLAL SOREN BPED0515 27.23 ST
23 SUNIL HEMBRAM BPED0319 23.69 ST
24 MEGHNATH HANSDA BPED0505 22.27 ST

Male   OBC-AOBC-A  

SL Name Exam Roll Score Category
1 ABDUL REJJAK BPED0472 59.5 OBC A
2 SAHEB KHAN BPED0285 53.46 OBC A
3 JAHIDUL ISLAM MONDAL BPED0063 49.88 OBC A
4 AMAN KUMAR BPED0360 48.72 OBC A
5 IJAJUL HAQUE BPED0009 46.26 OBC A
6 INAMUL GOLDAR BPED0543 46.07 OBC A
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7 MD WASHIM BPED0344 45.63 OBC A
8 TOUFIKUR RAHAMAN BPED0279 44.56 OBC A
9 RAKIBUL ZAMADAR BPED0173 43.06 OBC A
10 ASRAFUL MIA BPED0143 41.32 OBC A
11 KUTUBUDDIN MONDAL BPED0249 41.02 OBC A
12 SHUBHAM RAI BPED0025 39.73 OBC A
13 MOSIUR GHORAMI BPED0136 38.66 OBC A
14 SOHEL MOLLAH BPED0280 33.72 OBC A
15 AMJED MONDAL BPED0517 32.99 OBC A
16 ABDUL KALAM BPED0079 32.46 OBC A
17 SOBI HAIDAR  SHAMSI BPED0557 28.22 OBC A 
18 ABDUL JAMIUL BPED0490 27.81 OBC A
19 SARAFAT JAMAN MONDAL BPED0216 27.22 OBC A
20 SK SAMIM AKHTAR BPED0210 26.66 OBC A
21 SAMRAT SHAIKH BPED0540 23.3 OBC A
22 USMAN GONI MONDAL BPED0086 21.77 OBC A
23 NOJMUL HOQUE BPED0239 19.92 OBC A

Male   OBC-BOBC-B  

SL Name Exam Roll Score Category
1 DIBYENDU MONDAL BPED0291 64.39 OBC B
2 SATYABRATA MAHATO BPED0336 61.83 OBC B
3 RITEN MAHATO BPED0192 60.2 OBC B
4 ADITYA THAPA BPED0404 59.61 OBC B
5 SHIBAJEE DEBNATH BPED0191 57.59 OBC B
6 SANJOY ROUTH BPED0263 57.14 OBC B
7 AMAL PAL BPED0531 56.87 OBC B
8 SOUVIK DAS BPED0170 56.14 OBC B
9 BRIHASPATI MAHATO BPED0218 55.85 OBC B
10 SOUMIK PAUL BPED0343 55.72 OBC B
11 YABESH PARIYAR BPED0327 54.17 OBC B
12 SANTANU PAL BPED0340 53.84 OBC B
13 SHASHI HENRIX BPED0502 53.46 OBC B
14 ARJUN MAHATO BPED0261 50.76 OBC B
15 ANIKET BHUIN BPED0123 50.29 OBC B
16 AMIYA KUMAR DEY BPED0080 48.38 OBC B
17 SONU KUMAR BPED0415 47.75 OBC B
18 BIMAN GHOSH BPED0197 47.72 OBC B
19 SUBHADEEP JANA BPED0538 45.17 OBC B
20 SUBRATA MAHATA BPED0228 44.29 OBC B
21 HIMANGSHU PRAMANIK BPED0530 43.17 OBC B
22 HARADHAN CHANDRA SHIL BPED0333 39.25 OBC B
23 SOUVIK BAHARA BPED0418 38.6 OBC B
24 SUKUMAR LAYEK BPED0256 36.45 OBC B
25 BABUSONA SARDAR BPED0046 36.23 OBC B
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26 SAYAN ROUTH BPED0199 35.56 OBC B
27 KAMALESH MAHATA BPED0483 34.67 OBC B
28 SAPTAM KARMAKAR BPED0390 31.23 OBC B
29 SANDIPAN KUNDU BPED0212 23.54 OBC B
30 SANJU PRAMANIK BPED0018 23.53 OBC B
31 NARAYAN DEBNATH BPED0525 23.13 OBC B
32 NIRANJAN PAUL BPED0484 15.91 OBC B

Female   GeneralGeneral  

SL Name Exam Roll Score Category
1 SAMPRITI DEY BPED0252 65.79 General
2 TAPASYA GHOSH BPED0264 61.6 General
3 RABINA KHATUN BPED0521 60.52 OBC A
4 BABY ASRIN BPED0122 59.53 OBC A
5 BHAROTI TIGGA BPED0321 59.25 ST
6 ANJALI DAS BPED0016 57.07 General
7 DEBARPITA DAS BPED0313 57.01 SC
8 HIRA MONDAL BPED0350 55.78 SC
9 SHIPRA ROY BPED0542 54.1 SC
10 SAMJANA SUBBA BPED0407 53.33 ST
11 SUNITA SARKAR BPED0408 52.98 SC
12 SAHIKA KHATUN BPED0300 50.15 OBC A
13 SRIZA DAS BPED0270 50.04 General
14 SRIJA DUTTA BPED0331 49.93 General
15 SUSMITA DAS BPED0118 49.84 SC
16 RIMPA MONDAL BPED0334 49.77 General
17 SARMIN BANU BPED0182 49.71 OBC A
18 PRIYA SUBBA BPED0247 49.7 ST
19 RIYA SHIKDER BPED0254 49.28 OBC B
20 SAMIPARNA MONDAL BPED0164 48.73 SC
21 TUHINA POLLEY BPED0036 48.26 General
22 RAMA MANDAL BPED0413 47.54 SC
23 ANKITA TIGGA BPED0432 47.1 ST
24 RIYA MAJUMDAR BPED0480 46.36 General
25 DIPIKA AIND BPED0088 44.15 ST
26 DIPSIKA TAMANG BPED0269 44.15 ST
27 SNIGDHA GHOSH BPED0332 42.99 OBC B
28 ASIMA MONDAL BPED0235 42.82 SC
29 RUMA TUDU BPED0171 42.46 ST
30 SHIPRA ROY BPED0258 42.29 SC
31 SUSMITA GHOSH BPED0085 42.09 OBC B
32 NAMITA ROY BPED0473 41.82 SC
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33 PADMINI BISWAS BPED0024 41.74 SC
34 SUCHANA DAS BPED0299 41.73 SC
35 JAYSHREE MAHATO BPED0524 40.65 OBC A
36 SHRAMANA PAL BPED0106 40.47 General
37 DURBA MANDAL BPED0248 40.24 General
38 CHANDANA SARKAR BPED0348 40 SC
39 RUBIYA KHATUN BPED0303 39.87 OBC A
40 SANCHARI BHATTACHARYA BPED0266 39.71 General
41 MOURIN MAYMUN BPED0077 39.41 General
42 SAKHINA KHATOON BPED0307 39.31 General
43 SAMARPITA SARKAR BPED0412 39.26 SC
44 SUDHA MAJHI BPED0013 39.12 SC
45 TUMPA DAS BPED0274 39.09 SC
46 SAYANTEEKA SEN BPED0074 39.06 OBC B
47 JAGGYASENI SARKAR BPED0119 38.86 SC
48 SHIPRA MANDAL BPED0138 38.01 SC
49 LAXMI SARKAR BPED0514 37.64 SC
50 SUCHITRA DAS BPED0373 37.55 General
51 RUMA KARMAKAR BPED0546 37.23 General
52 RITUPARNA MANDAL BPED0149 36.24 OBC B
53 PRITI MAJI BPED0492 35.78 General
54 GITIKA MANNA BPED0054 35.67 OBC B
55 SAHINUR JASMIN BPED0296 35.52 OBC A
56 SUPRIYA ROY SHARMA BPED0231 35.21 OBC B
57 BARNALI BARMAN BPED0213 34.6 SC
58 MANISHA SARKAR BPED0481 33.71 SC
59 ANISHA GHOSH BPED0545 33.42 General
60 JESSICA SARKAR BPED0422 33.37 General
61 RUPALI ROY BPED0150 33.14 SC
62 MANIKA GHOSH BPED0488 33 General
63 KABITA SOREN BPED0238 32.07 ST
64 RUPA TIRKI BPED0405 31.89 ST
65 SEPHALI GIRI BPED0379 31.83 General
66 SIMA DAS BPED0512 31.65 OBC B
67 ISHIKA SHAW BPED0335 31.4 OBC B
68 SAYANI MAITY BPED0371 30.41 OBC B
69 SUKANYA GHOSH BPED0317 30.32 General
70 PARAMITA BHATTACHARYA BPED0268 30.19 General
71 ANUSUA GAYEN BPED0539 30.06 General
72 BABITA GHALEY BPED0304 29.36 OBC B
73 SAYANI LAHA BPED0278 28.98 General
74 PRIYANKA SING BPED0503 28.92 ST
75 PEU BISWAS BPED0410 28.71 SC
76 BIPASHA ADAK BPED0078 28.26 General
77 SUPRIYA SALONI BPED0020 28.07 General
78 RUPARNA RAY BPED0154 27.76 SC
79 RIYA ROY BPED0107 26.98 General
80 SOMSUKLA MURMU BPED0387 26.88 ST
81 ANKITA ROY BPED0320 26.84 General
82 PAYEL PODDER BPED0099 26.82 General
83 SHIBANI THAKUR BPED0157 26.42 ST
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84 JOYEETA SEN BPED0125 26.32 OBC B
85 ARUNDHUTI MAJEE BPED0461 26.11 General
86 RIYANKA SHAW BPED0315 25.96 OBC B
87 SIBANI SAIBYA BPED0145 25.35 ST
88 APARNA PURKAIT BPED0470 25.16 SC
89 ISHITA KUNDU BPED0215 24.6 General
90 JABA BAR BPED0535 24.3 SC
91 MAMPI MONDAL BPED0172 23.91 OBC B
92 MONALISA MANDI BPED0399 23.38 ST
93 BASANTI HEMRAM BPED0206 23.01 ST
94 RIMPA RAJBANSHI BPED0116 22.64 SC
95 SILI MANDI BPED0142 22.63 ST
96 SUSMITA SARDAR BPED0267 21.74 SC
97 RIYA LAKRA BPED0398 20.89 ST
98 ANANYA DAS BPED0501 20.67 General
99 RIMA NASKAR BPED0178 20.33 General

100 NIKITA NARJINARY BPED0144 20.32 ST
101 ANJALI SAIBA BPED0257 19.72 ST
102 TIYASA BASU BPED0019 19.46 General
103 PRIYANKA BISWAS BPED0131 17.88 SC
104 ANKITA BURMAN ROY BPED0062 16.41 General
105 PRITHA ROY BPED0181 15.66 SC
106 JIRIHIRI MURMU BPED0508 15.37 ST
107 NUSRAT KHANUM BPED0471 14.44 General
108 SWAPNA HARI BPED0310 14.01 SC
109 WAHIDA RAHMAN BPED0414 13.93 OBC A
110 TANUSHREE MAJUMDER BPED0135 13.84 General
111 SUBHADRA NAYEK BPED0391 12.81 SC
112 BIPASHA MURMU BPED0356 11.92 ST

Female   SCSC  

SL Name Exam Roll Score Category
1 DEBARPITA DAS BPED0313 57.01 SC
2 HIRA MONDAL BPED0350 55.78 SC
3 SHIPRA ROY BPED0542 54.1 SC
4 SUNITA SARKAR BPED0408 52.98 SC
5 SUSMITA DAS BPED0118 49.84 SC
6 SAMIPARNA MONDAL BPED0164 48.73 SC
7 RAMA MANDAL BPED0413 47.54 SC
8 ASIMA MONDAL BPED0235 42.82 SC
9 SHIPRA ROY BPED0258 42.29 SC

10 NAMITA ROY BPED0473 41.82 SC
11 PADMINI BISWAS BPED0024 41.74 SC
12 SUCHANA DAS BPED0299 41.73 SC
13 CHANDANA SARKAR BPED0348 40 SC
14 SAMARPITA SARKAR BPED0412 39.26 SC
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15 SUDHA MAJHI BPED0013 39.12 SC
16 TUMPA DAS BPED0274 39.09 SC
17 JAGGYASENI SARKAR BPED0119 38.86 SC
18 SHIPRA MANDAL BPED0138 38.01 SC
19 LAXMI SARKAR BPED0514 37.64 SC
20 BARNALI BARMAN BPED0213 34.6 SC
21 MANISHA SARKAR BPED0481 33.71 SC
22 RUPALI ROY BPED0150 33.14 SC
23 PEU BISWAS BPED0410 28.71 SC
24 RUPARNA RAY BPED0154 27.76 SC
25 APARNA PURKAIT BPED0470 25.16 SC
26 JABA BAR BPED0535 24.3 SC
27 RIMPA RAJBANSHI BPED0116 22.64 SC
28 SUSMITA SARDAR BPED0267 21.74 SC
29 PRIYANKA BISWAS BPED0131 17.88 SC
30 PRITHA ROY BPED0181 15.66 SC
31 SWAPNA HARI BPED0310 14.01 SC
32 SUBHADRA NAYEK BPED0391 12.81 SC

Female   STST  

SL Name Exam Roll Score Category
1 BHAROTI TIGGA BPED0321 59.25 ST
2 SAMJANA SUBBA BPED0407 53.33 ST
3 PRIYA SUBBA BPED0247 49.7 ST
4 ANKITA TIGGA BPED0432 47.1 ST
5 DIPIKA AIND BPED0088 44.15 ST
6 DIPSIKA TAMANG BPED0269 44.15 ST
7 RUMA TUDU BPED0171 42.46 ST
8 KABITA SOREN BPED0238 32.07 ST
9 RUPA TIRKI BPED0405 31.89 ST
10 PRIYANKA SING BPED0503 28.92 ST
11 SOMSUKLA MURMU BPED0387 26.88 ST
12 SHIBANI THAKUR BPED0157 26.42 ST
13 SIBANI SAIBYA BPED0145 25.35 ST
14 MONALISA MANDI BPED0399 23.38 ST
15 BASANTI HEMRAM BPED0206 23.01 ST
16 SILI MANDI BPED0142 22.63 ST
17 RIYA LAKRA BPED0398 20.89 ST
18 NIKITA NARJINARY BPED0144 20.32 ST
19 ANJALI SAIBA BPED0257 19.72 ST
20 JIRIHIRI MURMU BPED0508 15.37 ST
21 BIPASHA MURMU BPED0356 11.92 ST
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Female   OBC-AOBC-A  

SL Name Exam Roll Score Category
1 RABINA KHATUN BPED0521 60.52 OBC A
2 BABY ASRIN BPED0122 59.53 OBC A
3 SAHIKA KHATUN BPED0300 50.15 OBC A
4 SARMIN BANU BPED0182 49.71 OBC A
5 JAYSHREE MAHATO BPED0524 40.65 OBC A
6 RUBIYA KHATUN BPED0303 39.87 OBC A
7 SAHINUR JASMIN BPED0296 35.52 OBC A
8 WAHIDA RAHMAN BPED0414 13.93 OBC A

Female   OBC-BOBC-B  

SL Name Exam Roll Score Category
1 RIYA SHIKDER BPED0254 49.28 OBC B
2 SNIGDHA GHOSH BPED0332 42.99 OBC B
3 SUSMITA GHOSH BPED0085 42.09 OBC B
4 SAYANTEEKA SEN BPED0074 39.06 OBC B
5 RITUPARNA MANDAL BPED0149 36.24 OBC B
6 GITIKA MANNA BPED0054 35.67 OBC B
7 SUPRIYA ROY SHARMA BPED0231 35.21 OBC B
8 SIMA DAS BPED0512 31.65 OBC B
9 ISHIKA SHAW BPED0335 31.4 OBC B
10 SAYANI MAITY BPED0371 30.41 OBC B
11 BABITA GHALEY BPED0304 29.36 OBC B
12 JOYEETA SEN BPED0125 26.32 OBC B
13 RIYANKA SHAW BPED0315 25.96 OBC B
14 MAMPI MONDAL BPED0172 23.91 OBC B
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